HERRIMAN CITY ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2025

ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the 2025 Annual Meeting Schedule of the City Council of Herriman, Utah is as follows:

REGULAR MEETING	DATE
January	8 - 22 - 29*
February	12 - 26
March	12 - 26
April	9 - 23 - 30*
May	14 - 28
June	11 - 25
July	9-30*
August	13 - 27
September	10 - 24
October	8 - 22 - 29*
November	12
December	10

Regular meetings of the City Council are held in the City Hall Council Chambers, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah commencing at 7:00 p.m. on the second and fourth Wednesday of each month. Work Meetings begin at 5:30 p.m. in the Fort Herriman Conference Room and are held on the second and fourth Wednesday of each month. Meetings may be cancelled due to holidays or lack of agenda items. Call the City Offices at 801-446-5323 or check <u>www.herriman.org</u> for more information.

* Joint Meetings with the City Council and the Planning Commission will be held in the City Hall Community Room, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah commencing at 6:00 p.m. on the fifth Wednesday of each month. Meetings may be cancelled due to holidays or lack of agenda items.

ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND RENEWAL AGENCY OF HERRIMAN CITY

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the 2025 Annual Meeting Schedule for the Community Development and Renewal Agency of Herriman, Utah is as follows:

REGULAR MEETING	DATE
May	14 - 28
June	11

Regular meetings will convene in the City Hall Council Chambers, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah. Other meetings may be held as necessary at the call of the Chair and will be posted as required with a minimum of 24-hours' notice. Call the City Offices at 801-446-5324 or check <u>www.herriman.org</u> for more information.

ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE PLANNING COMMISSION

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the 2025 Annual Meeting Schedule for the Planning Commission is as follows:

DATE
15 - 29*
5 - 19
5 - 19
2 - 16 - 30*
7 - 21
4 - 18
2 - 16 - 30*
6 - 20
3 - 17
1 - 15 - 29*
5 - 19
3 - 17

Regular meetings of the Planning Commission are held in the City Hall Council Chambers, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah commencing at 7:00 p.m. on the first and third Wednesday of each month. Work Meetings begin at 6:00 p.m. in the Fort Herriman Conference Room. Meetings may be cancelled due to holidays or lack of agenda items. The City Council may periodically attend the Planning Commission meetings. Call Community Development at 801.446.5323 or check www.herriman.org for more information.

* Joint Meetings with the City Council and the Planning Commission will be held in the City Hall Community Room, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah commencing at 6:00 p.m. on the fifth Wednesday of each month. Meetings may be cancelled due to holidays or lack of agenda items.

ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE HERRIMAN CITY SAFETY ENFORCEMENT AREA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the 2025 Annual Meeting Schedule for the Herriman City Safety Enforcement Area is as follows:

REGULAR MEETING	DATE
May	14 - 28
June	11

Regular meetings will convene in the City Hall Council Chambers, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah. Other meetings may be held as necessary at the call of the Chair and will be posted as required with a minimum of 24-hours' notice. Call the City Offices at 801-446-5324 or check <u>www.herriman.org</u> for more information.

ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE HERRIMAN CITY FIRE SERVICE AREA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the 2025 Annual Meeting Schedule for the Herriman City Fire Service Area is as follows:

REGULAR MEETING	DATE
May	14 - 28
June	11

Regular meetings will convene in the City Hall Council Chambers, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah. Other meetings may be held as necessary at the call of the Chair and will be posted as required with a minimum of 24-hours' notice. Call the City Offices at 801-446-5324 or check <u>www.herriman.org</u> for more information.

ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE YOUTH CITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the 2025 Annual Meeting Schedule of the Youth City Council of Herriman, Utah is as follows:

REGULAR MEETING	DATE
January	9
February	13
March	
April	10
May	8
June	
July	
August	14
September	11
October	9
November	13
December	11

Regular meetings of the Youth City Council are held in the City Hall Community Room, 5355 West Herriman Main Street, Herriman, Utah commencing at 4:00 p.m. on the second Thursday of each month. Call the City Offices at 801-446-5323 or check <u>www.herriman.org</u> for more information.